
Page 1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT TO LARGE USER WASTEWATER AGREEMENT 

THIS Amendment to Large User Wastewater Agreement, made and entered into this 
_____day of ________________, 2021, is by and between: 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal corporation of 
the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as “FORT 
LAUDERDALE”) 

and 

TOWN OF DAVIE, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Florida (hereinafter referred to as “DAVIE,” collectively 
referred to as “Parties”) 

On November 1, 1988, FORT LAUDERDALE and TOWN OF DAVIE entered into a Large 
User Wastewater Agreement. 

On August 14, 2001, FORT LAUDERDALE and TOWN OF DAVIE entered into an 
Amendment to Large User Wastewater Agreement, which extended the term of the 
Agreement until December 31, 2021. 

FORT LAUDERDALE and DAVIE desire to enter into this Amendment to extend the term 
of the Agreement an additional ninety (90) days until March 31, 2022, to allow the Parties 
to finalize a new Large User Wastewater Agreement and allow the time for both Parties’ 
respective governing bodies to approve said Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Large User Wastewater Agreement remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

[THIS SPACE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

CAM #21-1142 
Exhibit 5



 
Page 2 of 2 

 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the Parties and set their hands and seals the day 
and year first written.   

 
ATTEST: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 
 
 
 
_________________________ By: ______________________________ 
Jeffrey A. Modarelli, City Clerk        Christopher J. Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM 
        City Manager 
 
  
 

Approved as to form: 
 
 
 

By:          
      Rhonda Montoya Hasan  
      Assistant City Attorney 
 
 
 

ATTEST: TOWN OF DAVIE 
 
 
 
_________________________ By: ______________________________ 
City Clerk         

 
 
Approved as to form: 

 
 

 
By:          
  
 

CAM #21-1142 
Exhibit 5


	AMENDMENT TO LARGE USER WASTEWATER AGREEMENT



